
2025-26 INDUSTRIAL 
President:    
Secretary:   
Week No. 7 of 28  10/20/2025         League Average: 166             

 

  
Match 
Points 

Total 
Points 

Points 
Round 1 

Total 
Pinfall 

          

  Team Standings Won Lost Won Lost Week 7 W/HCP HSG HSS HHG HHS Team 

1  Triple T's 19 6 109.5 65.5 109.5 13788 562 1491 732 2013 10 

2  Pat's Pro Shop 21 4 107.5 67.5 107.5 13867 684 1940 776 2159 11 

3  Mt. Hood BBQ 24 1 96.5 69.5 96.5 12140 631 1676 800 2183 9 

4  Decavo 1 24 93.5 81.5 93.5 13677 568 1505 752 2017 1 

5  Ol' 7-10 4 21 86 89 86 13687 649 1769 721 2033 3 

6 
 Hood River 

Supply 
8 17 85 90 85 13710 565 1520 733 2040 7 

7  MTS 17 8 83 92 83 13664 590 1660 742 2068 5 

8  Woden 22 3 81 94 81 13727 736 1954 854 2308 6 

9  The Rollers 1.5 23.5 79 96 79 13581 576 1616 731 2107 4 

10  Onyx 23.5 1.5 75.5 81.5 75.5 9786 473 1305 724 2058 12 

11  Orchard Lanes 3 22 74 101 74 13578 556 1607 704 2078 8 

12  The Crew 6 19 62.5 112.5 62.5 13499 514 1447 718 2052 2 

 

   1st Overall   2nd Overall   3rd Overall   1st This Week   2nd This Week 

TEAMS 

Game 736 Woden 684 Pat's Pro Shop 649 Ol' 7-10 684 Pat's Pro Shop 626 Woden 

W/HCP 854 Woden 800 Mt. Hood BBQ 776 Pat's Pro Shop 757 Pat's Pro Shop 732 Triple T's 

Series 1954 Woden 1940 Pat's Pro Shop 1769 Ol' 7-10 1940 Pat's Pro Shop 1769 Ol' 7-10 

W/HCP 2308 Woden 2183 Mt. Hood BBQ 2159 Pat's Pro Shop 2159 Pat's Pro Shop 2058 Onyx 

FEMALE 

Game 236 Nancy Asai 225 Sue Spellman 162 Shannon Troxel 202 Nancy Asai 157 Sue Spellman 

W/HCP 278 Nancy Asai 259 Sandy Harris 258 Sue Spellman 256 Leslie Trout 239 Nancy Asai 

Series 620 Nancy Asai 556 Sue Spellman 411 Dena Riggleman 573 Nancy Asai 440 Sue Spellman 

W/HCP 746 Nancy Asai 738 Dena Riggleman 724 Sue Spellman 692 Leslie Trout 684 Nancy Asai 

MALE 

Game 276 Court Barker 267 Rod Pratt 264 Matt Hodges 267 Rod Pratt 253 Joey Sheirbon 

W/HCP 313 Court Barker 297 Tyson Byers 295 Zeb Kozec 282 Rod Pratt 278 John Mayfield 

Series 779 Court Barker 717 Kevin Harris 692 Patrick Olson 692 Patrick Olson 684 Rod Pratt 

W/HCP 890 Court Barker 784 John Riggleman 775 Kevin Harris 739 Joey Sheirbon 731 Luke Renfro 

 

  
Individual 
Records 

Pts Gme Pins Ave HCP HSG HSS HHG HHS 

1 Decavo 

001  Ryan Hinkley 6 18 2225 123 92 172 408 263 681 

002 
 Al 

Viramontes 
11 18 3042 169 48 213 535 272 712 

003 
 Coby 

Henning 
10.5 21 3519 167 50 214 567 260 705 

2 The Crew 

004  Jd Blackford 7 21 2485 118 96 154 409 253 706 

005  Fred Bergren 9 15 2066 137 78 167 435 242 675 

  
Individual 
Records 

Pts Gme Pins Ave HCP HSG HSS HHG HHS 

8 Orchard Lanes 

022  Carl Casey 10 18 2954 164 53 200 537 257 711 

023  Ken Kramer 6 18 2894 160 57 202 543 259 714 

024  Nancy Asai 11 21 3836 182 36 236 620 278 746 

9 Mt. Hood BBQ 

025 
 Dena 

Riggleman 
12.5 18 2137 118 96 147 411 256 738 

026  Mike Bosse 6 9 1677 186 32 230 591 266 699 



006  Matt Hodges 4.5 15 2912 194 24 264 643 287 712 

3 Ol' 7-10 

007 
 Sue 

Spellman 
13 21 3289 156 60 225 556 258 724 

008  Rod Pratt 16 21 4373 208 11 267 684 282 729 

009 
 Lynn 

Spellman 
12 21 4321 205 14 254 671 273 704 

4 The Rollers 

010  Sandy Harris 9.5 21 2373 113 101 151 398 259 707 

011 
 Paul 

Dethman 
8 18 3153 175 42 231 589 272 739 

012  Kevin Harris 11.5 21 4293 204 15 255 717 294 775 

5 MTS 

013  Tyson Byers 10 21 3989 189 29 254 647 297 756 

014  Mac Proffitt 10 21 3377 160 57 185 523 242 712 

015  Steve Byers 4 12 2134 177 40 222 581 265 758 

6 Woden 

016  Zeb Kozec 8 18 3346 185 33 255 646 295 757 

017  Chris Huff 6.5 15 2748 183 35 214 606 255 729 

018  Court Barker 10 18 3704 205 14 276 779 313 890 

7 Hood River Supply 

019 
 Woody 

Eskildsen 
10 21 3823 182 36 247 608 285 722 

020 
 Shannon 

Troxel 
10 21 2496 118 96 162 393 258 684 

021  Aaron Troxel 13 21 3827 182 36 253 620 285 716 
 

027 
 John 

Riggleman 
12 18 3505 194 24 256 688 288 784 

035  Chris Bosse 2 6 504 84 129 108 269 242 671 

10 Triple T's 

028  Leslie Trout 15.5 21 2461 117 97 156 405 256 714 

029  Jordan Trout 10.5 21 3916 186 32 232 620 269 725 

030  Tyson Trout 11.5 21 3727 177 40 224 563 265 686 

11 Pat's Pro Shop 

031 
 Joey 

Sheirbon 
8.5 18 3636 202 17 253 676 274 739 

032 
 John 

Mayfield 
8 15 2662 177 40 235 572 291 725 

033  Patrick Olson 10 18 3850 213 6 253 692 258 719 

034  Jenna Hert 6 9 1511 167 50 213 580 274 763 

12 Onyx 

037  Anila Dev 9.5 15 1660 110 104 137 350 248 683 

038 
 Carmen 
Villafana 

10 15 1809 120 95 158 427 256 742 

039  Luke Renfro 8 15 2585 172 45 215 586 257 731 

  ROVING RESERVES 

036  Rico Miller 2 6 1013 168 49 243 562 309 760 

040 
 Victoria 

Viramontes 
1 3 475 158 58 168 475 226 649 

041  George Buck                   

042 
 Jaymes 
Youtsey 

2 3 648 216 3 234 648 237 657 

043 
 Alex 

Viramontes 
1 3 498 166 51 215 498 266 651 

 
  

Star Bowler for Game 

Leslie Trout 42 pins over average with 156 game 

Rod Pratt 63 pins over average with 267 game 
 

Star Bowler for Series 

Leslie Trout 50 pins over average with 392 series 

Joey Sheirbon 85 pins over average with 676 series 
 

 

  

  
  

Schedule 1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 

10/27/2025 6:59 PM 12*9 10*5 7*11 4*6 2*3 8*1 

11/3/2025 6:59 PM 6*1 2*11 8*12 3*5 4*9 7*10 

  


